Substitute Form PTO -1595

RECO

06-14-2002 102122710

itorney Docket No. **0504AN-45037**

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Execution date: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): August 15, 2001 Digibot, Inc. 5.29.00 4006 Beltline Road, #234 Addison, TX 75001 3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment □ Merger Praxis Technology Group, Inc. □ Security Agreement Change of Name 300 Crescent Court, Suite 940 Dallas, TX 75201 Other Execution/Filing/Issue Date 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application, execution date of application **Execution Date** 12/8/00 Patent Application Number: Filing Date Patent Number: Issue Date 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$__ Antony P. Ng □ Enclosed Registration No. 43,427 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P. Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account Suite 350 Lakewood on the Park 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy. 8. Deposit account number: Austin, TX 78731 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Veronica Sotelo Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4



	PENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 0504AN-45037
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Digibot, Inc. 4006 Beltline Road, #234 Addison, TX 75001	Execution date:	W 12 RH 1: 29
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	Ç
Praxis Technology Group, Inc. 300 Crescent Court, Suite 940 Dallas, TX 75201		☐ Merger☑ Change of Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date		
□ New Patent Application, execution date of application Execution Date 209/733,169 12/8/00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Antony P. Ng Registration No. 43,427 BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P. Suite 350 Lakewood on the Park 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Diane E. Janner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
#UELLER 00000110 09733169		

01 FC 581

40.00 OP

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIGIEOT INC.", CHANGING IT'S NAME FROM "DIGIEOT INC." TO "PRAXIS TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harrier South Windson

3182451 8100

010400102

AUTHENTICATION: 1299195

DATE: 08-16-01

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0495

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DIGIBOT INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PRAXIS TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.", THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PRAXIS
TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH
DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY PURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REDORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Warriet Smile Hindson Serving of Sense

322451 8320

010404082

AUTHENTICATION: 1298943

DATE: 08-16-01

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0496



Office of the Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

Praxis Technology Group, Inc. 13274406

[formerly: DIGIBOT INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an application of the above named entity for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in this state has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in this state under the name of:

Praxis Technology Group, Inc.

Dated: 08/17/2001 Effective: 08/17/2001



RECORDED: 03/12/2002

Dany Allen

Henry Cuellar Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0497